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Services & Equipment are available at the following rates: 

Equipment Size Rate  Advanced 
Utilities Rate 

Show 
Rate 

 

 
Chairs 

White & Black Dance Floor 

8'x8' up to 16'x16' 

20'x20' up to 36'x24' 

Easel 

Pipe & Banjo Drape 8' 

Carpeted Riser 6' x 8' 

Staging 4' x 8' 

Tables Bare 8' or 6' 

Tables Draped 8' or 6' 

Tables Draped & Skirted 8' or 6' 

Pads & Pens 

 

Services 

Room Turn Fee 

Trade Show Cleaning 

Merchandise Fee 

Water Connections / Water Fill Service 
Forklift & Operator (4hr minimum) 

Genie Lift & Operator (4hr minimum) 

 
$2.00 

 
$300.00 

$575.00 

$15.00 

$7.50 (per Ln ft) 

$2.00 (sq ft) 

$3.00 (sq ft) 

$15.00 

$25.00 

$36.00 

$1.00 ea. per day 

 
Rate 

Call for Rates 

Call for Rates 

Call for Rates 

Call for Rates 
$250.00 

$250.00 

 
20 AMP 120volt 1 Phase $95.00 $125.00 

30 AMP 120volt 1 Phase $120.00 $140.00 

60 AMP 208volt 3 Phase $180.00  $210.00 

100 AMP 208 Volt $215.00 Must Be Pre-Ordered 

200 AMP 208 Volt $340.00 Must Be Pre-Ordered 

400 AMP 208 Volt $565.00 Must Be Pre-Ordered 

3MB Wired Connection $260.00  $312.00 

5MB Wired Connection $465.00 $558.00 

10MB Wired Connection $775.00 $930.00 

50MB Wired Connection $1,250.00 $1,500.00 

Wireless Router $75.00 $90.00 

SSID 1-3 Rooms $750.00 Must Be Pre-Ordered 

SSID 4+ Rooms $1,250.00 Must Be Pre-Ordered 

SSID Halls or Ballroom $1,750.00 Must Be Pre-Ordered 

SSID Convention Center Buyou  $2,500.00 Must Be Pre-Ordered 

 
 

SSID speed = 25MB per user 
Please contact your event manager for further information 

Advance show rates available up to 7 days prior to event day 

 
*Equipment rates are limited to the Gas South District Inventory* 

Audio Visual equipment available upon request through our preferred provider OnSite. 

An OnSite representative will be in touch with you once your contract has been processed 

 
Event Personnel 

Position Rate  Personnel & Fees for Ticketed Events Rate  

Event Staff 

Event Staff Supervisor 

Head Electrician 

Gate Guard 

Dock Master 

Parking Attendant 

Fire Marshal 

Coat Check Attendant 

Low Steel Rigger 

High Steel Rigger 

$18.60 

$22.00 

$33.00 

$22.50 

$22.50 

$25.00 

$30.00 

$20.00 

$28.00 

Call for Rates 

Event Staff 

Event Staff Supervisor 

Ticket Sellers 

Ticket Takers 

Ticket Office Supervisor 

Emergency Medical Technician 

Uniformed Police Officer (3hr mini) 

 
Ticket Office Setup Fees - Online System 

Ticket Office Setup Fees - Additional Shows 

 $18.60 

$22.00 

$20.00 

$18.60 

$25.00 

$25.00 

$55.00 

 
$500.00 

$250.00 

 
All personnel have a 4hr minimum. Any staff member scheduled before 7am, past midnight or on holidays may be at a higher rate. 

Electricians & Low Steel Riggers scheduled before 7am, after midnight or past 10 hours in one day will be at a rate of time and one half. 

 

All staff must be confirmed no less than 72 hours before the first contracted date. 

Any staff changes made within the 72 hour window may not qualify for a refund. 

Rates are subject to change and can be confirmed within 30 days of an event during the detailing with your event manager or 

coordinator. 

 


