## **PRICING**



## Services & Equipment are available at the following rates:

Equipment	Size	Rate
Chairs		\$2.00
White & Black Dance F	loor	Ψ2.00
	8'x8' up to 16'x16'	\$300.00
	(20' up to 36'x24'	\$575.00
Fasel	(20 up to 30 x24	\$15.00
Pipe & Banjo Drape	8'	\$7.50 (per Ln ft
Carpeted Riser	6' x 8'	\$2.00 (sq ft
Staging	4' x 8'	\$3.00 (sq ft
Tables Bare	8' or 6'	\$15.00
Tables Draped	8' or 6'	\$15.00 \$25.00
Tables Draped & Skirl	0 0. 0	\$36.00 \$36.00
Pads & Pens	eu o oi o	\$1.00 ea. per day
1 440 4 1 0110		ψ.100 oa. po. aa.
<u>Services</u>		Rate
Room Turn Fee		Call for Rates
Trade Show Cleaning		Call for Rates
Merchandise Fee		Call for Rates
Water Connections / Water Fill Service		Call for Rates
Forklift & Operator (4hr minimum)		\$250.00
Genie Lift & Operator (4hr minimum)		\$250.00

	Advanced SI	
Utilities	Rate	Rate
20 AMP 120volt 1 Phase	\$95.00	\$125.00
30 AMP 120volt 1 Phase	\$120.00	\$140.00
60 AMP 208volt 3 Phase	\$180.00	\$210.00
100 AMP 208 Volt	\$215.00	Must Be Pre-Ordered
200 AMP 208 Volt	\$340.00	Must Be Pre-Ordered
400 AMP 208 Volt	\$565.00	Must Be Pre-Ordered
3MB Wired Connection	\$260.00	\$312.00
5MB Wired Connection	\$465.00	\$558.00
10MB Wired Connection	\$775.00	\$930.00
50MB Wired Connection	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00
Wireless Router	\$75.00	\$90.00
SSID 1-3 Rooms	\$750.00	Must Be Pre-Ordered
SSID 4+ Rooms	\$1,250.00	Must Be Pre-Ordered
SSID Halls or Ballroom	\$1,750.00	Must Be Pre-Ordered
SSID Convention Center Buyou	\$2,500.00	Must Be Pre-Ordered

SSID speed = 25MB per user
Please contact your event manager for further information
Advance show rates available up to 7 days prior to event day

\*Equipment rates are limited to the Gas South District Inventory\*

Audio Visual equipment available upon request through our preferred provider OnSite.

An OnSite representative will be in touch with you once your contract has been processed

## Event Personnel

Position	Rate
Event Staff	\$18.60
Event Staff Supervisor	\$22.00
Head Electrician	\$33.00
Gate Guard	\$22.50
Dock Master	\$22.50
Parking Attendant	\$25.00
Fire Marshal	\$30.00
Coat Check Attendant	\$20.00
Low Steel Rigger	\$28.00
High Steel Rigger	Call for Rates

.vone i diddinioi				
	Personnel & Fees for Ticketed Events	Rate		
	Event Staff	\$18.60		
	Event Staff Supervisor	\$22.00		
	Ticket Sellers	\$20.00		
	Ticket Takers	\$18.60		
	Ticket Office Supervisor	\$25.00		
	Emergency Medical Technician	\$25.00		
	Uniformed Police Officer (3hr mini)	\$55.00		
	Ticket Office Setup Fees - Online System	\$500.00		
	Ticket Office Setup Fees - Additional Shows	\$250.00		

All personnel have a 4hr minimum. Any staff member scheduled before 7am, past midnight or on holidays may be at a higher rate. Electricians & Low Steel Riggers scheduled before 7am, after midnight or past 10 hours in one day will be at a rate of time and one half.

All staff must be confirmed no less than 72 hours before the first contracted date. Any staff changes made within the 72 hour window may not qualify for a refund.

Rates are subject to change and can be confirmed within 30 days of an event during the detailing with your event manager or coordinator.